

the other respondents. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to Mr. T. Mahipal, advocate who has filed Vakalatnama may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter. He

List the matters on 10.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar