

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5740/2011

VICE-CHANCELLOR,LUCKNOW UNIV.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the
appellant to file the statement of case.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(S S R KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.07.01
11:30:55 IST
Reason: