

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for Necessary Directions for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5731 OF 2011

VICE CHANCELLOR LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR KHARE & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate on behalf for Respondent No. 1 has filed an application for directions for early hearing which is Regd. as I.A. No. 7 of 2014 & has been placed with the paper books.

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 2 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both sides have not filed statement of case so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR