

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5731/2011

VICE CHANCELLOR LUKNOW UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR KHARE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the March, 2015.

Application for early hearing is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt. Registrar