

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5731 OF 2011

WITH

C.A. NOS. 5732, 5733, 5736, 5737, 5738, 5739, 5740, 5741,
5742, 5743, 5744, 5745, 5746, 5747, 5748, 5749
and 5750 OF 2011

VICE CHANCELLOR LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR KHARE & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 in all the appeals above-mentioned is represented through Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5731, 5732, 5733, 5736, 5737, 5738, 5739, 5742, 5743, 5744, 5745, 5746, 5747, 5748 & 5750 and Respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5737, 5742 and 5747 have been served through AD Card, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in all the matters.

It is further submitted that counsel for Appellant has filed statement of case in Civil Appeal Nos. C.A. NOS. 5733, 5736, 5737, 5738, 5740, 5741, 5743, 5745, 5747, 5748, 5749 and 5750 OF 2011 but Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. for respondent No. has has not been filed statement of case so far in all the matters.

Lastly, the appeals above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.01.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Matters fall under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

Hence, the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (138, New Lawyers Chambers,
SCI)

2. Mr. CD Singh, Adv. (38, Todar Mal Road, Bengali
Market, New Delhi)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR