

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5731/2011

VICE CHANCELLOR LUKNOW UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR KHARE &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.5732/2011

C.A. No. 5733/2011

C.A. No. 5736/2011

C.A. No. 5737/2011

C.A. No. 5738/2011

C.A. No. 5739/2011

C.A. No. 5740/2011

C.A. No. 5741/2011

C.A. No. 5742/2011

C.A. No. 5743/2011

C.A. No. 5744/2011

C.A. No. 5745/2011

C.A. No. 5746/2011

C.A. No. 5747/2011

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

C.A. No. 5748/2011

(With office report)

C.A. No.5749/2011

(With office report)

C.A. No.5750/2011

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.08.31

18:24:28 IST

Reason:

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

CA 5731/11

2

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master